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L.D. 2327 

(Filing No. S- 731 ) 

STATE OF MAINE 
SENATE 

115TH LEGISLATURE 
SECOND REGULAR SESSION 

COMMITTEE AMENDMENT "A" to S.P. 907, L.D. 2327, 
Implement Total Quality Management Procedures 

"Resolve, 
in State 

Government" 

Amend the resolve in section 6 in the last line (page 2, 
18 line 11 in L.D.) by striking out the following: "sector; and be 

it further" and inserting in its place the following: 'sector.' 
20 

Further amend the resolve by striking out all of section 7. 
22 

Further amend the resolve by inserting at the end before the 
24 statement of fact the following: 

26 

28 

30 

32 

34 

36 

38 

40 

, FISCAL NOTE 

The additional costs associated with preparing and adopting 
plans by September 1, 1992 for the use of total quality 
management can be absorbed by the Judicial Department, the 
Legislature and the Executive Department utilizing existing 
budgeted resources.' 

STATEMENT OF FACT 

This amendment removes the 
establishes a Natural Resource 
amendment also adds a fiscal note. 

section of 
Interagency 

the resolve 
Task Force. 

that 
The 

Reported by Senator Berube for the Committee on State and 
Local Government. Reproduced and Distributed Pursu~nt to 
Joint Rule 12. 
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. COMMITTEE AMENDMENT 




