MAINE STATE LEGISLATURE

The following document is provided by the

LAW AND LEGISLATIVE DIGITAL LIBRARY

at the Maine State Law and Legislative Reference Library

http://legislature.maine.gov/lawlib



Reproduced from scanned originals with text recognition applied (searchable text may contain some errors and/or omissions)



2	L.D. 2321
٠.	(Filing No. S-731)
4	
6	CUE A TRUE COLE BALA TRUE
8	STATE OF MAINE SENATE 115TH LEGISLATURE
10	SECOND REGULAR SESSION
12	COMMITTEE AMENDMENT "A" to S.P. 907, L.D. 2327, "Resolve,
14	to Implement Total Quality Management Procedures in State Government"
16	Amend the resolve in section 6 in the last line (page 2,
18	line 11 in L.D.) by striking out the following: "sector; and be it further" and inserting in its place the following: 'sector.'
20	Further amend the resolve by striking out all of section 7.
22	
24	Further amend the resolve by inserting at the end before the statement of fact the following:
26	- FIGGAT NOME
28	'FISCAL NOTE
30	The additional costs associated with preparing and adopting plans by September 1, 1992 for the use of total quality management can be absorbed by the Judicial Department, the
32	Legislature and the Executive Department utilizing existing budgeted resources.'
34	
36	STATEMENT OF FACT
38	This amendment removes the section of the resolve that establishes a Natural Resource Interagency Task Force. The
40	amendment also adds a fiscal note.
	Reported by Senator Berube for the Committee on State an Local Government. Reproduced and Distributed Pursuant t

Page 1-LR3684(2)

(Filing No. S-731)

Joint Rule 12. (3/27/92)